
Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: FW: Viamed Repair Quote - 653195 / SRS68904
1 message

Dela Cruz, Julian (RTH) OUH <Julian.DelaCruz@ouh.nhs.uk> 8 November 2024 at 11:14
To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: "Ferguson, Alex (RTH) OUH" <Alex.Ferguson@ouh.nhs.uk>, "McGlynn, Simon (RTH) OUH"
<Simon.McGlynn@ouh.nhs.uk>

Hi Kate,

 

Please accept my apology for the inconvenience. I don’t know how this happened.

 

Please deliver the repaired device to:

 

HUT 30, Receipt and Distribution

Churchill Hospital

Churchill Drive, Headington

Oxford

OX3 7LE

United Kingdom

 

 

Kind Regards,

 

Julian Dela Cruz

 

Group Administrator

Clinical Engineering

Level 5,  John Radcliffe Hospital  

 

Tel. No. 01865-221-548 

 

 
Oxford University Hospitals

NHS Foundation Trust

John Radcliffe Hospital

Headley Way

Headington

Oxford

OX3 9DU

Learning | Respect | Delivery | Excellence | Compassion | Improvement
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From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 08 November 2024 11:06
To: Ferguson, Alex (RTH) OUH <Alex.Ferguson@ouh.nhs.uk>; Dela Cruz, Julian (RTH) OUH
<Julian.DelaCruz@ouh.nhs.uk>; McGlynn, Simon (RTH) OUH <Simon.McGlynn@ouh.nhs.uk>
Subject: Re: FW: Viamed Repair Quote - 653195 / SRS68904

 

Good morning,

 

I wonder if you could assist me please?  I have been asked to complete the repair paperwork relating to your 2 x DB3
that Viamed would like to return to you.

 

There are two delivery addresses on the PO RTHN400336805:

 

 

Please could you let me know which address to use?

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

08/11/2024, 11:18 Gmail - RE: FW: Viamed Repair Quote - 653195 / SRS68904

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1815151895254277333%7Cmsg-f:1815152670268527… 2/7

mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
mailto:Alex.Ferguson@ouh.nhs.uk
mailto:Julian.DelaCruz@ouh.nhs.uk
mailto:Simon.McGlynn@ouh.nhs.uk
http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

